Shri  S.S.Bansal,  learned  counsel  for  the  respondent  no.3/ 

National Insurance Company. 

Parties  have  agreed  to  settle  the  dispute  by  enhancing  the 

amount of compensation already awarded by the Claims Tribunal by a 

further sum of Rs.55,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Only).  The 

enhanced  amount  shall  be  paid  by  the  Insurance  Company  to  the 

claimant within a period of two months from the date of receipt of the 

settlement order, failing which, the additional amount shall carry seven 

percent  simple  interest  from  the  date  on  which,  the  Insurance